LBM 21481 Decision No. BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to issue) and sell 400,000 shares of its preferred stock, Series "C", five and one half percent, of the total par value of \$10,000,000.00. Application No. 15451 BY THE COMMISSION: FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER Southern Celifornia Edison Company, having requested that the Commission modify its order in Decision No. 20885, dated March 18, 1929, so as to limit the authority therein granted to sell Series "C" five and one half percent preferred stock, to 160,000 shares, of the total par value of \$4,000,000.00, and the Commission having considered the request of applicant and being of the opinion that such request should be granted, therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the provision of the order in Decision No. 20885, dated March 18, 1929, reading --"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Edison Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to issue and sell on or before December 31, 1929 at not less than \$24.50 a share, 400,000 shares of its Series "C" five and one half percent preferred stock, of the aggregate par value of \$10,000,000.00, " be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read--TIT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Southern California Edison Company be, and it hereby is, authorized to issue and sell on or before December 31, 1929 at not less than \$24.50 a share, 160,000 shares of its Series "C" five and one half percent preferred stock of the aggregate par value of \$4,000,000.00." l.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 20885, dated March 18, 1929, shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 2/11 day of August, 1929.

Estement Smudasty

Milliam

Commissioners.